502185038 01/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph J. Zajk	08/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sturm, Ruger & Company, Inc.
Street Address:	One Lacey Place
City:	Southport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06890

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12184706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2157359302

Email: suzanne.chocklette@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Spanitz
Address Line 1: 404 S. 16th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RUG-607-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Spanitz

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029575 FRAME: 0954 CH \$40.00 12184/0

(Sole) Attorney Docket No.: E6026-00544

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I, Joseph J. Zajk (Assignor), hereby declare that I am the inventor of the invention relating to REVOLVER WITH POLYMER FRAME, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as Attorney Docket Number E6026-00544, and filed on August 14, 2007 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/955,723.

For valuable consideration received, I, Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to STURM, RUGER & COMPANY, INC. (Assignee) with its principal place of business located at One Lacey Place, Southport, CT 06890, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I, Assignor, also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor hereby agrees that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Assignor hereby agrees that, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Assignee and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assigner hereby requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Attorney Docket No.: E6026-00544

Assignor covenants with STURM, RUGER & COMPANY, INC., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Inventor:
Name: Joseph J. Zajk
Signature:
Residence: 4/2 OAK ST., Newport, New Hampshire
This 30th day of August, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Joseph J. Zajk, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.
Bethany a. Mcallister Notary Public BETHANY A. Mcallister Notary Public, State of New Hampshire
My Commission Evoiros March 20, 2011

RECORDED: 01/07/2013